

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Recd :- HH 57 (old) Majkothiya to Rajebaby
Vol

R.W.D. Works, Dir. Transport **DIVISION**

Cakhnaer

Block - Aakhatahade **SUB-DIVISION**

MMgsy (Gen)

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1630

4th year maintenance bill

67

Sch. XIV—Form No. 184

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
Name of work - NH 57 A-Jah Kothiya				
To A-Jah Kothiya Tol.				
Name of Agency - Shree Anand				
Kumar Sharma.				
Agreement No - 42 SBO/2019-20				
Date of work start - 26-11-2019.				
Date of work comp - 25-05-2020.				
4th year Maintenance start - 15-05-23				
4th year Maintenance comp - 14-05-24.				
Below - 5.11 %.				
Measurements:-				
(1) Restoration of Roadwork				
—do —do —alt —Job.				
1 x 12 x 1.10 x 0.300 = 15.84 m ³				
7 x 9 x 0.900 x 0.300 = 17.01 m ³				
9 x 11 x 1.00 x 0.300 = 29.70 m ³				
15 x 7 x 0.800 x 0.300 = 25.20 m ³				
8 x 14 x 1.10 x 0.300 = 36.96 m ³				
5 x 9 x 0.900 x 0.300 = 12.15 m ³				
8 x 7 x 0.800 x 0.300 = 13.44 m ³				
5 x 9 x 0.900 x 0.300 = 12.15 m ³				
Qty = 162.45 m ³				
(2) Making up of Berms / Shoulder				
Stripping excess Soil from Shoulder				
Surface —do —do —alt —Job.				

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11) White washing of parapet					
ceiling of do culvert					
upside — do — do — do					
— Job					
2 x 2 x 6.150 x 0.400 =					4.920m ²
2 x 4 x 6.150 x 0.600 =					14.760m ²
2 x 4 x 0.400 x 0.600 =					0.960m ²
					20.640m ²
2 nos of culvert -					
2 x 20.640 =					41.28m ²

ABSTRACT OF COST

(1) Restoration of Rainwater

T.M.B.P. (67) — do — do — all

— Job

$$162.45m^3 @ 380.58/m^3 = 61825.00$$

(2) Making up of Berms / Shoulders

Stripping excess soil — do

— do — all — Job T.M.B.P. (68)

$$962.94m^2 @ 58.37/m^2 = 56207.00$$

(3) Repair of pot holes filled

with 75mm B.M. — do — do

— all — Job T.M.B.P. (68)

$$11.99m^3 @ 11775.03/m^3 = 141183.00$$

$$259215.00$$

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(10) Cutting of branches of tree and shrubs T.M.P.-(69). - do - do - all - Job. $4.00 \text{ Nos} @ 106.52 / \text{nos} = 426.00$					
(11) Cutting of Shrub from roadway T.M.P.-(69) - do - do - all - Job $18.00 \text{ Nos} @ 6.54 / \text{nos} = 118.00$					
(12) White washing of parapet wall of road work T.M.P.-(70) - do - do - all - Job. $41.82 \text{ m}^2 @ 16.65 / \text{m}^2 = 696.00$					
Total = 324559.00					
less below 5.11% = 16585.00					
Net Amount = 307974.00					
<i>[Signature]</i> 10/05/20					
<i>[Signature]</i> A.E.					
					Exec Rural Works
Prime coat (C.C.S) = 144 kg.					
Tack coat (R.O.D.) = 80 kg.					
Bitumen = 1228 kg.					

Continuation

Scanned with CamScanner